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CHECK LIST

Questions

Answer Input: Yes/No/Not Sure(NS)

Not Aplicable (NA) Number/
Answer

Details/Suppleme
ntary
documents/Attch
ment/

Link

1. What is the total number of students with
disabilities studying in your institution? Please
attached detailed summary of stream /course/
department / college, disability wise breakup &
gender wise break up.

2. Are you providing students with disabilities
any support so that they can access online classes?
If yes please provide details of the same.

3. Currently how many of these students with
disabilities are being provided support by the
institution so that they can access online classes?

4. Do you have an Equal Opportunity Office or
Office of Disability Services? If yes please
provide details of persons working at these
offices(Name, Designation, Email address,
Number)

5. Has this office reached out to students with
disabilities to check if they need any support? If
yes please provide details of the same?

6. Has a coordinator for disabled students been
appointed by the institution? Applicable only for
those institutions with no Equal Opportunity
Office. If answer is Yes then please provide
details of person (Name, Designation, Email
address, Number) if answer is No then please
provide reason thereof.

7. Has you institution created a technical helpdesk
to provide support to students and faculty
members who are facing difficulty in accessing
online sessions/courses or regarding any
accessibility issues? If yes please provide details
of the same

No

00

No

00

Coordinator
Dr. Rupali Patil

rpcool@gmail.com
Mob - 7218963321

Yes

Mr.

Rajvardhan Shinde

ERP Head




8. Does the institution have a plan/strategy to
provide access to education during the pandemic
to those who do not have access to
internet/technology? If yes please provide details
of the same.

9. Is the plan/strategy of the institution to provide
access to education during the pandemic to those
who do not have internet/technology.disabled-
friendly? If yes please provide details of the same.

10. Are there any student bodies/clubs/societies
part of the institution which can provide voluntary
support to students with disabilities for assisting
with collation of notes, completion of
assignments, preparation for examinations? If yes
please provide the details of the same. (Name of
student body/clubs/society, Name of convenor,
Email address, Number).

11. Are the class
work/homework/assignment/study materials or
documents used to teach, access and evaluate-
which are being shared electronically, accessible
for students with disabilities? Please provide a
copy of any one as a sample.

12. Are all the online assessments and
supplementary E-learning content complaint with
web accessibility standards ( Guidelines for
Indian Government Website)? Please provide a
link for complaint assessments & E-content.

13. Has your institution organized a training
workshop for faculty members and students on
making online education accessible for students
with disabilities? If yes then please provide details
of the same.

14. Which video conferencing platform does your
institution use to facilitate online classes?

15. How many Indian Sign Language Interpreters
have been hired by your institution to provide
video relay interpretation to Deaf students? If
hired please provide details of the interpreters.

Yes

All the students are at professional
course at BAMS/MD/MS so we didn’t
face this difficulty but allow them to
give their internal exams& University
exams to their near by exam center
No.

No

No

Yes
adamc.smartschoolmis.com

No

Zoom

Net applicable




16. Does your institution have live transcription
facility for online classes? If yes please provide
details of the same.

17. Does your institution have live captioning
facility/subtities during online classes? If yes
pleas provide the details of the same.

18. Are the students with disabilities allowed to
submit their assignments in inclusive formats, for
example through a voice note or video recording?
If yes pleas provide the details of the same.

19. Is the website of your institution accessible as
per standard (Guidelines for Indian Government
Website)? Please provide a link to your website.

20. Has your institution established a resource
centre and grievance redressal mechanism for
addressing specific pandemic related issues? If
yes pleas provide the details of the same.

21. Are the resource centre and grievance
redressal mechanism disabled friendly? If yes
pleas provide the details of the same.

22. Does your institution have a counsellor on call
responsible for the mental wellbeing for all
students? ? If yes pleas provide the details of the
same.

No

No

No

Yes
www.adamcashta.com

Yes
Institution Grivience Redressal
Committee (IGRC)

Yes
www.ashta.adamec.com/NAAC/criter
ia 7.1.9

Yes
Mr. Kapil Lalit




